

COVINGTON & BURLING LLP

BEIJINGSAN FRANCISCOBRUSSELSSEOULLONDONSHANGHAINEW YORKSILICON VALLEYSAN DIEGOWASHINGTON

DAVID A. GARR

I201 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20004-2401 T 202.662.5250 F 202.778.5250 dgarr@cov.com

February 11, 2013

The Honorable Lisa Barton Acting Secretary US International Trade Commission 500 E Street, SW Washington, DC 20436

> Re: Certain Silicon Microphone Packages and Products Containing Same; Inv. No. 337-TA-825

Dear Secretary Barton:

Attached for filing on behalf of Complainant Knowles Electronics, LLC ("Knowles") in the above-referenced proceeding, please find the protective order subscriptions of Paul Kohl, Edward Holdsworth and Amber Trees.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ David A. Garr

David A. Garr



Paul A. Kohl Regents' Professor, Hercules, Inc./Thomas L. Gossage Chair, Director, Interconnect Focus Center School of Chemical & Biomolecular Engineering 778 Atlantic Drive, N.W. Atlanta, Georgia 30332 U.S.A. PHONE 404-894-2893 FAX 404-894-4665 paul.kohl@chbe.gatech.edu

February 8, 2013

The Honorable Lisa Barton Acting Secretary US International Trade Commission 500 E Street, SW Washington, DC 20436

> Re: Certain Silicon Microphone Packages And Products Containing Same, Inv. No. 337-TA-825

Dear Secretary Barton:

I am an expert for Complainant Knowles Electronics, LLC in the above-referenced proceeding. By this letter, I acknowledge that I have read and agree to the terms of the Protective Order issued by Administrative Law Judge Thomas B. Pender on January 18, 2012. Specifically, I agree:

a. to be bound by the terms of the Protective Order;

b. not to reveal confidential information supplied to me in accordance with the provisions of Paragraph 2 of the Protective Order to anyone other than another person designated in Paragraph 3 of the Protective Order;

c. to utilize such confidential business information solely for purposes of this investigation, unless permission is received from the supplier, or the Administrative Law Judge, or the Commission to use it for other purposes.

Respectfully submitted,

Paul A. Kohl, Ph.D. Regents' Professor and Hercules Inc./Thomas L. Gossage Chair



SEMTEC Laboratories, Inc. 5025 South 33rd Street Phoenix, AZ 85040 602-276-6138 semteclaboratories.com

February 9, 2013

The Honorable Lisa Barton Acting Secretary US International Trade Commission 500 E Street, SW Washington, DC 20436

Re: Certain Silicon Microphone Packages And Products Containing Same, Inv. No. 337-TA-825

Dear Secretary Barton:

DOCKE

I am president of SEMTEC Laboratories, which has been retained by counsel for Complainant Knowles Electronics, LLC in the above-referenced proceeding. By this letter, I acknowledge that I have read and agree to the terms of the Protective Order issued by Administrative Law Judge Thomas B. Pender on January 18, 2012. Specifically, I agree:

a. to be bound by the terms of the Protective Order;

b. not to reveal confidential information supplied to me in accordance with the provisions of Paragraph 2 of the Protective Order to anyone other than another person designated in Paragraph 3 of the Protective Order;

c. to utilize such confidential business information solely for purposes of this investigation, unless permission is received from the supplier, or the Administrative Law Judge, or the Commission to use it for other purposes.

Respectfully submitted

Edward F. Holdsworth



SEMTEC Laboratories, Inc. 5025 South 33rd Street Phoenix, AZ 85040 602-276-6138 semteclaboratories.com

February 9, 2013

The Honorable Lisa Barton Acting Secretary US International Trade Commission 500 E Street, SW Washington, DC 20436

> Re: Certain Silicon Microphone Packages And Products Containing Same, Inv. No. 337-TA-825

Dear Secretary Barton:

DOCKE

I am a member of the support staff at SEMTEC Laboratories, which has been retained by counsel for Complainant Knowles Electronics, LLC in the above-referenced proceeding. By this letter, I acknowledge that I have read and agree to the terms of the Protective Order issued by Administrative Law Judge Thomas B. Pender on January 18, 2012. Specifically, I agree:

a. to be bound by the terms of the Protective Order;

b. not to reveal confidential information supplied to me in accordance with the provisions of Paragraph 2 of the Protective Order to anyone other than another person designated in Paragraph 3 of the Protective Order;

c. to utilize such confidential business information solely for purposes of this investigation, unless permission is received from the supplier, or the Administrative Law Judge, or the Commission to use it for other purposes.

Respectfully submitted,

DOCKET

Δ

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Nicole Cahill, certify that on February 11, 2013, copies of the foregoing **PROTECTIVE ORDER SUBSCRIPTIONS OF PAUL KOHL, EDWARD HOLDSWORTH AND AMBER TREES** were delivered, pursuant to U. S. International Trade Commission regulations, to the following interested parties as indicated:

| The Honorable Lisa Barton Acting Secretary to the Commission U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRADE COMMISSION 500 E Street, SW Washington, DC 20436 | Via EDIS |
|--|--|
| The Honorable Thomas B. Pender | Via email and via overnight delivery: |
| Administrative Law Judge | Gregory.Moldafsky@usitc.gov |
| U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRADE COMMISSION | Rebecca.Barbisch@usitc.gov |
| 500 E Street, SW | |
| Washington, DC 20436 | |
| | |
| Steven M. Bauer | Counsel for Respondents Analog Devices, |
| PROSKAUER ROSE LLP | Inc., Amkor Technology Inc. and Avnet Inc. |
| One International Place | |
| Boston, MA 02110 | Via email: |
| | Analog-825@orrick.com |
| Sten Jensen | |
| Jordan L. Coyle | |
| ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE, LLP | |
| 1152 15th Street, NW | |
| Washington, DC 20005 | |
| | |

/s/ Nicole Cahill Nicole Cahill Paralegal COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 1201 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Washington, DC 20004-2401 ncahill@cov.com 202.662.6688

